I’m working with mAbs and looking at common fucosylated, neutral biantennary glycans.
Most of the methods I see are for the Human IgG library - the glycosylation patterns I see
are nowhere near this complex, where do I start?
There are typically favorable glycosylation profiles; depending on the desired effect of the therapeutic,
glycosylation strongly influences efficacy, clearance, and even immunogenicity.1 As such, it is critical to
monitor several key glycans, including high mannose (Man-5, Man-6) depending on the cell line used.  High
mannose tends to improve clearance. Others to monitor include afucosylated glycans for effector  function,
and sialylated glycans which affect antibody dependent cell cytotoxicity (ADCC), amongst other things.2 More-

    Sciences, vol. 104, no. 6, 2015, pp. 1866–1884., doi:10.1002/jps.24444
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.comPhenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
Product Ordering Information
bioZen Columns (mm) Biocompatible Guard Cartridges*
Phases 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 250 x 2.1 50 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 300 x 4.6 for 2.1 mm for 4.6 mm
bioZen 2.6 µm Glycan — 00D-4773-AN 00F-4773-AN — — — — AJ0-9800 —
bioZen 1.6 µm Peptide PS-C18 00B-4770-AN — 00F-4770-AN — — — — AJ0-9803 —
bioZen 3 µm Peptide PS-C18 — — — — 00B-4771-E0 00F-4771-E0 — — AJ0-7606
bioZen 1.7 µm Peptide XB-C18 00B-4774-AN — 00F-4774-AN — — — — AJ0-9806 —
bioZen 2.6 µm Peptide XB-C18 00B-4768-AN — 00F-4768-AN 00G-4768-AN 00B-4768-E0 00F-4768-E0 — AJ0-9806 AJ0-9808
bioZen 3.6 µm Intact C4 00B-4767-AN — 00F-4767-AN — 00B-4767-E0 00F-4767-E0 — AJ0-9809 AJ0-9811
bioZen 3.6 µm Intact XB-C8 00B-4766-AN — 00F-4766-AN — 00B-4766-E0 00F-4766-E0 — AJ0-9812 AJ0-9814
bioZen 1.8 µm SEC-2 — — — — — 00F-4769-E0 00H-4769-E0 — AJ0-9850
bioZen 1.8 µm SEC-3 — — — — — 00F-4772-E0 00H-4772-E0 — AJ0-9851
*AJ0-7606 requires guard holder KJ0-4282. All other guard cartridges require guard holder AJ0-9000.
bioZen™ Products - Powered by Biocompatible Hardware